

Sr.No. 82

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.268/2025

S. Deepinder Singh Khorana

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate.

V/s

Samakshay Gupta

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.03.2025)

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisites within one week.

List on 07.05.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
27.03.2025
Eva