

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 268/2025

S. Deepinder Singh Kohrana

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate
vice Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate.

V/s

Samakshay Gupta

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

13.08.2025

Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate, has caused appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks further time for filing reply. He may do so by the next date of hearing with a copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.

List on **19.09.2025**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:

13.08.2025

Michal Sharma/PS