

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 268/2025

S Deepinder Singh Khorana

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate

V/s

Samakshay Gupta

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

19.09.2025

Record be summoned by the next date of hearing.

Trial of the civil suit pending before the Trail Court shall remain
stayed.

List on 07.11.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

19.09.2025

Shafqat