

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 268/2025

S. Deepinder Singh Khorana Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

vs

Samakshay Gupta Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2026

- 01.** Record from the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu and learned 1st Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu stands received.
- 02.** Send for the record of inquiry from the Court of learned 3rd Additional Munsiff (JMIC), Jammu.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply.
- 04.** List on **27.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
10.02.2026
Riya Kochhar