

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.268/2025

S. Deepinder Singh Khorana

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Samakshay Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has filed reply today in the Registry. Copy of the same has already been furnished to learned counsel opposite.
- 02.** Registry to scan and place the same on record.
- 03.** None appears for the petitioner.
- 04.** Await.
- 05.** List on 05.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
21.04.2026
Eva