

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 268/2025

S Deepinder Singh Khorana

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

vs

Samakshay Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2026

1. Registry is directed to scan and bookmark the objections by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 11.08.2026.

Jammu
05.06.2026
Mihul



**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**