

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 268/2025

S Deepinder Singh Khorana

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

Vs

Samakshay Gupta

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
11.08.2026**

A request for adjournment has been made by Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ankush Manhas, learned counsel for the petitioner.

At request, adjourned.

List on **09.09.2026**, higher up.

It is, however, made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
11.08.2026
Mihul